The PMC shall be required to quote PMC’s 

Consultancy Charges in percentage (%)– Inclusive 

of GST, over and above the Project Cost i.e. Rs. 

7,80,81,638.00.   

02 Page No. 3 – Point No. 3 

The Total estimated cost (All inclusive) of the project is 

Rs. 8,04,24,087.00 (Rupees Eight Crore Four Lakh 

Twenty Four Thousand and Eighty Seven only), 

which shall be considered as the base value for the 

Percentage quoted. The sum arrived by adding/reducing 

the amount of the Percentage of the Total Estimated 

Cost and the Total estimated cost shall be considered as 

the Total Project Cost (All inclusive). The quote 

having the Least Total Project Cost (all inclusive) shall 

be declared as L1 (Lowest One) bidder.  

The Total Project cost (All inclusive – Excluding 

consultancy Charges) of the project is Rs. 

7,80,81,638.00 (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty Lakh 

Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty 

Eight only), which is firm & Final. The PMCs shall 

quote their Consultancy Charges in Percentage (%), 

considering as the project cost as base value. The 

price bid with the least Percentage (%) quoted shall 

be considered as L1 and awarded the tender.